

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 04/19/12  
CONTRACT NUMBER 11-405004  
LOCATION 11-SD-8-11.2

IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN LA MESA AND  
EL CAJON AT 0.1 MILE EAST OF EL  
CAJON BOULEVARD OFF-RAMP  
OVERTCROSSING AND AT 0.1 MILE EAST

PAGE 1  
04/24/12  
CONTRACT CODE 'H '  
35 CONTRACT ITEMS

COLD PLANE, AC PAVEMENT AND HMA

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 8 FUND TOTAL HA22 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 219,543.00 AMOUNT UNDER 57,984.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 26.41  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	161,559.00	1	AMERICA PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 201 LAUREL AVENUE #13 BREA CA 92821	559 577-9999 00940463 FAX 714 384-3988 SB PREF CLAIMED
2	173,065.50	5	HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY P O BOX 229000 SAN DIEGO CA 92192-9000	858 587-3600 00750542 FAX 858 453-6034 NSB PREF CLAIMED
3	179,874.00	2	T C CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC 10540 PROSPECT AVE SANTEE CA 92071	619 448-4560 00402459 FAX 619 448-3341 NSB PREF CLAIMED
4	196,606.00	4	S & B ENGINEERING PO BOX 1400 LAKESIDE, CA 92040	619 390-6570 00721885 FAX 619 390-6569 SB PREF CLAIMED
5	220,000.00	3	ANGUS ASPHALT INC P O BOX 711539 SANTEE CA 92071	619 562-8201 00523300 FAX 619 562-1973 SB PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

11-405004  
11-SD-8-11  
04/19/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 2  
04/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	E-NOR INNOVATIONS INC LONG BEACH CA	ITEM 7
	G B A ENGINEERING FULLERTON CA	ITEM 17

11-405004  
11-SD-8-11  
04/19/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 3  
04/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	SLS CONSTRUCTION 10769 WOODSIDE AVE SUITE 201 SANTEE CA 92071	ITEMS 25 THRU 29

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ACME SAFETY AND SUPPLY NATIONAL CITY CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	APCO DIKE COMPANY GOSHEN CA	PLACE AC DIKE
	CECILIAS SAFETY SERVICE SOLANA BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND SIGNS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	REMOVE AC DIKE & COLD PLACE AC PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA CA	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	STRIPING MARKINGS AND MARKERS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ANGUS ASPHALT SANTEE, CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 18, 23 AND 24

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

11-405004  
11-SD-8-11  
04/19/12

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211  
PAGE 4  
04/24/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS MIRA LOMA, CA	ITEMS 12 THRU 14
	SOLID STRUCTURES LA MESA, CA	ITEMS 25 AND 27 THRU 29

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CAROLINO TRAFFIC CONTROL NATIONAL CITY CA	ITEM 7
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING MIRA LOMA CA	ITEMS 12 THRU 14
	SLS CONST SANTEE CA	ITEMS 25 THRU 29
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY POWAY CA	ITEMS 6, 8, 10, 11

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	250.00	250.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,400.00	1,400.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	150.00	450.00
4	074041	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	450.00	450.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	17,000.00	17,000.00
8	120199	TRAFFIC PLASTIC DRUM	EA	10	25.00	250.00
9	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	4	850.00	3,400.00
10	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	280	29.50	8,260.00
11	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	14	123.00	1,722.00
12	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	950	1.20	1,140.00
13	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	870	12.50	10,875.00
14	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	110	95.00	10,450.00
15	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
16	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	0.2	500.00	100.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	340	151.00	51,340.00
18	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	49	103.00	5,047.00
19	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	430	6.20	2,666.00
20	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	120	6.20	744.00
21	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	360	6.20	2,232.00
22	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	51	6.20	316.20
23	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	40	60.00	2,400.00
24	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.2	500.00	100.00
25 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	6	2,350.00	14,100.00
26	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	42	170.00	7,140.00
27	703233	GRADED LINE DRAIN	LF	24	200.00	4,800.00
28	721431	CONCRETE (CONCRETE APRON)	CY	1.3	1,000.00	1,300.00
29 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	717	2.20	1,577.40
30	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,020	1.50	1,530.00
31	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	360	2.30	828.00
32	840508	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	550	1.50	825.00
33	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	96	16.00	1,536.00
34	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	60	10.50	630.00
35	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	500.40	500.40
					TOTAL	161,559.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,100.00	1100.00	5,500.00	5500.00
2	1,000.00	1000.00	780.00	780.00	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00
3	150.00	450.00	210.00	630.00	550.00	1650.00	350.00	1050.00
4	5,000.00	5000.00	6,200.00	6200.00	1,700.00	1700.00	11,600.00	11600.00
5	1,000.00	1000.00	900.00	900.00	600.00	600.00	500.00	500.00
6	3,000.00	3000.00	2,300.00	2300.00	3,100.00	3100.00	2,500.00	2500.00
7	18,000.00	18000.00	9,000.00	9000.00	26,000.00	26000.00	62,514.00	62514.00
8	50.00	500.00	100.00	1000.00	10.00	100.00	35.00	350.00
9	1,500.00	6000.00	2,000.00	8000.00	700.00	2800.00	1,000.00	4000.00
10	40.00	11200.00	20.00	5600.00	21.00	5880.00	45.00	12600.00
11	200.00	2800.00	350.00	4900.00	130.00	1820.00	175.00	2450.00
12	1.00	950.00	1.60	1520.00	4.00	3800.00	1.30	1235.00
13	8.00	6960.00	6.00	5220.00	6.00	5220.00	5.00	4350.00
14	60.00	6600.00	64.00	7040.00	170.00	18700.00	50.00	5500.00
15	1,000.00	1000.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,300.00	1300.00	1,200.00	1200.00
16	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	300.00	660.00	132.00
17	160.00	54400.00	139.00	47260.00	160.00	54400.00	142.00	48280.00
18	135.00	6615.00	125.00	6125.00	150.00	7350.00	125.00	6125.00
19	5.50	2365.00	10.00	4300.00	8.20	3526.00	8.00	3440.00
20	5.50	660.00	10.00	1200.00	8.20	984.00	8.00	960.00
21	5.50	1980.00	10.00	3600.00	8.20	2952.00	8.00	2880.00
22	5.50	280.50	10.00	510.00	8.20	418.20	8.00	408.00
23	60.00	2400.00	90.00	3600.00	60.00	2400.00	55.00	2200.00
24	500.00	100.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,500.00	300.00	660.00	132.00
25	3,000.00	18000.00	4,400.00	26400.00	2,000.00	12000.00	3,200.00	19200.00
26	150.00	6300.00	220.00	9240.00	570.00	23940.00	140.00	5880.00
27	125.00	3000.00	300.00	7200.00	120.00	2880.00	190.00	4560.00
28	700.00	910.00	1,500.00	1950.00	550.00	715.00	600.00	780.00
29	2.00	1434.00	3.00	2151.00	2.00	1434.00	2.00	1434.00
30	1.30	1326.00	2.50	2550.00	2.00	2040.00	2.00	2040.00
31	1.90	684.00	5.00	1800.00	4.00	1440.00	4.00	1440.00
32	1.30	715.00	3.00	1650.00	2.60	1430.00	3.00	1650.00
33	13.50	1296.00	13.00	1248.00	10.30	988.80	10.00	960.00
34	9.00	540.00	15.00	900.00	12.30	738.00	15.00	900.00
35	500.00	500.00	1,200.00	1200.00	2,000.00	2000.00	500.00	500.00
TOT		173,065.50		179,874.00		196,606.00		220,000.00